
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Aging and California Commission on Aging 
Last Updated: 04/14/2025

Physical Address 
2880 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95833 

Mailing Address 
2880 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95833 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 419-7525 

A01 Verification, OPF Review, and For SCO Use 
CDAPersonnelTransactions@aging.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
797, 316 

Chief of Human Resources Officer 
Virginia Perry (916) 419-7519 virginia.perry@aging.ca.gov 

Assistant Human Resources Chief 
Heather Strunk (916) 269-2123 heather.strunk@aging.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Trisa Koepke (279) 667-3782 trisa.koepke@aging.ca.gov 

Transactions 
Tina Goorabian (916) 272-0728 tina.goorabian@aging.ca.gov 
Bonnie Jenkins (RA) (916) 573-5413 bonnie.jenkins@aging.ca.gov 
Therese McIntosh (RA) (916) 928-2723 therese.mcintosh@aging.ca.gov 
David Morse (916) 573-4593 david.morse@aging.ca.gov 
Tracy Pruitt (RA) (916) 928-6807 tracy.pruitt@aging.ca.gov 
Danyae Spada-Chasse (916) 573-5574 danyae.spada-chasse@aging.ca.gov 
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